

ACCOUNT NO.: 072100000032

REFERENCE: 977204

4810042

**AUTHORIZATION:** 

COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID

ORDER DATE: January 25, 2001

ORDER TIME : 9:39 AM

ORDER NO. : 977204-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4810042

CUSTOMER: Ms. Dorothy Pearce

Marks Gray Conroy & Gibbs First Union Bank Building 1200 Riverplace Blvd, Ste 800

Jacksonville, FL 32207

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: WCA FAMILY LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, LLP

EFFECTIVE DATE:

PARTNERSHIP REGISTRATION STATEMENT CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Kelly Courtney - EXT. 1116 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

-01/30/01--01102 \*\*\*\*\*423.75 \*\*\*





## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

RESUBMIT

Please give original आमामकामम नेकोल as file date:

January 26, 2001

KELLY COURTNEY CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: WCA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLP

Ref. Number: W01000002013

We have received your document for WCA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LLP and check(s) totaling \$167.50. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

It seems to us that WCA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP is a Florida limited partnership, and should therefore file a CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARGTNERSHIP and an AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS. Once that was done, then the limited partnership could file an LLLP QUALIFICATION and obtain LLLP status for the limited partnership.

The PARTNERSHIP REGISTRATION STATEMENT and LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP QUALIFICATION forms which you have submitted for WCA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLP are forms that are only used for GENERAL PARTNERSHIPS.

We are returning your forms and sending you the proper LIMITED PARTNERSHIP forms.

We are also returning your forms for GREENBRIER PARK, LLP unfiled. This is a general partnership, and you have used the correct forms. It's just that the limited partnership has to be filed before GREENBRIER PARK, LLP can be filed.

So after you file the limited partnership, please return the forms for GREENBRIER PARK, LLP.

And please note again that we have RETURNED your \$167.50 check with your unfiled forms.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

**Buck Kohr** 

A STATE OF THE STA

Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 101A00004472

FILED BY BY 18
ON JAN 25 PH BY 18
ON JAN 25 PH BY 18

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

I.	WCAFAMILI	LIMITED	PARINER	SUIL			
(Name of	Limited Partnership; mus	contain a suff	ix such as "Limi	ted", "Ltd.", or "Lir	mited Partnership")		<del>.</del> . ,
2	3946 McGirts A	venue, Jac	ksonville, FI	. 32210			<b>=</b> 2 . 22.7
	(	Business addre	ess of Limited Pa	artnership)			
3	William H. Parh	am, Jr.	I Agent for Servi	ce of Process)			
	(2.000.00			,			
4	3946 McGirts A	venue, Jacl	ksonville, FI	32210			_
	(F	lorida street ad	dress for Registe	ered Agent)			
5. X	1 1 1						
J. X (Regis	tered Agent must sign her	to accept desi	ignation as Regis	tered Agent for Ser	rvice of Process)		
(8	5,000	1	\		,		
6	3946 McGirts A	venue, Jacl	ksonville, FI	32210			_
	(M	ailing Address	of the Limited I	artnership)			
8. Name(s)	st date upon which to of general partner(s		Street add	lress:			o -
William H. Parham, Jr.			3946 McGirts Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32210				
	ties of perjury 1 (we) a facts stated herein are			nd the foregoing	and know the cor	nterior (hereof	TILED
Signed this _	day of	January		, <u>2001.</u> ,		155E	2 111
Signature	of all general partner	s:				FLOR	- ? =
the Lake	when Meson the						C)
General Partne	т William H. Parb	am, Jr.			General Part	tner	
	General Partner		_	G	eneral Partner		

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of the general partner	s of WCA PAINILLY I	IMITED PARTNERSHIP
a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:		·
The amount of capital contributions to date of the	ne limited partners is \$	42,500.00 .
The total amount contributed and anticipated to	be contributed by the limi	ited partners at this
time totals \$ 42,500.00 .		
Signed this day of January		2001 .
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.		<del>-</del>
Under the penalties of perjury 1 (we) declare that 1 (w thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and con		nd know the contents
I She all I		- 
General Partner - William K. Parham, Jr.	General Partner	·
General Partner	General Partner	TALL
General Partner	General Partner	M 25 PH 8: 18  WHASSEE FLORIDI